of gas from the insufflator to the objective lens of the
laparoscope 100. During the burst flow state, the view
optimizer 200 of the illustrated embodiment delivers a
burst or bolus of gas at a flow rate between zero (0) and
twenty (20) liters per minute at a velocity of between zero
(0) and one hundred and forty five (145) meters per sec-
ond. Accordingly, in various embodiments, the gas burst

flow rate of the gas across the lens is about 0, 1, 2, 3, 4,
5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12,13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, and 20
L/min, or increments thereof. And the velocity of the gas